
DeWitt Football 2007 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Nick Gawura 23 20 4 47 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

3 Alex Olson 28 14 0 42 0 1 2 2 0 0 4

4 Devin Laurent 7 5 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 Dan VanDruemel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Joshua Boutwell 4 3 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

7 Jason Fleet 30 2 0 32 0 0 4 7 0 0 1

8 Cody Grice 54 38 3 95 1 1 6 1 0 0 13

9 Neil Powers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Matt Jimmerson 20 19 0 39 0 0 6 2 0 0 1

11 Sam Celentino 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Eric Puffenberger 5 3 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

18 Justin Thimmig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Brandon Keener 9 4 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

22 Brandon Bulmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Michael Thompson 25 3 0 28 0 2 6 2 1 0 0

24 Tyler McNett 3 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Blake Yingling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Tim Loader 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 John Fitzgerald 16 21 0 37 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

34 Colin Fitzner 4 10 0 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Clay Sutherland 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

42 Joe Bliesener 27 24 3 54 0 1 3 0 0 0 2

45 Chris Bragdon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Connor Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Joe Vertalka 25 32 0 57 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

52 James Jackson 12 25 1 38 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

54 Jordan Dick 3 7 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

56 Jacob Baldino 18 18 5 41 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

57 Austin Vollmer 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

58 Andrew Drury 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Joseph Ashi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

64 Matt Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 Richard Schenck 1 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Jerry Parrish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 Jacob Acre 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

72 Nick Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 Alex McNeeley 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 Mathew Strait 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 Matt Lamrouex 2 3 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

78 Paul Jorgensen 8 8 2 18 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

81 JT Whitman 15 4 3 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

84 Jeremy Neybert 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Ryan Mullen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Paul DeRose 6 11 0 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Joel Stiffler 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 358 300 21 679 8 14 33 14 1 2 33"Leave No Doubt"



DeWitt Football 2007 Season Offensive Stats
 Passing Attempt Complet. Comp. Pct Intercept. Yards Long TDs Avg/Catch QBR

5 Dan VanDrummel           266 166 62.4 3 2565 70 38 15.5 127.6

10 Matt Jimmerson           18 10 55.6 1 119 34 1 11.9 71.3

 TEAM TOTALS              284 176 62 4 2684 70 39 15.2 125.4

 Rushing Carries Yards Lost Net Yards Long TDs Avg/Carry

5 Dan VanDrummel           101 714 74 640 86 11 6.3

23 Michael Thompson         59 397 13 384 36 3 6.5

8 Cody Grice               45 289 5 284 47 3 6.3

42 Joe Bliesener            58 257 8 249 42 3 4.3

24 Tyler McNett             20 136 4 132 30 1 6.6

4 Devin Laurent            12 89 3 86 40 0 7.2

10 Matt Jimmerson           16 41 27 14 16 0 0.9

6 Joshua Boutwell          5 28 4 24 14 1 4.8

32 Tim Loader               9 25 0 25 7 0 2.8

20 Brandon Keener           8 25 11 14 9 0 1.8

7 Jason Fleet              4 23 0 23 11 0 5.8

12 Eric Puffenberger        1 8 0 8 8 0 8

34 Colin Fitzner            3 6 0 6 3 0 2

57 Austin Vollmer           1 2 0 2 2 0 2

 TEAM TOTALS              342 2040 149 1891 86 22 5.5

 Receiving Catches Yards Long TDs Avg/Catch

7 Jason Fleet              66 1302 70 19 19.7

11 Sam Celentino            46 687 51 11 14.9

23 Michael Thompson         18 148 18 3 8.2

8 Cody Grice               8 135 37 0 16.9

2 Nick Gawura              8 99 34 0 12.4

42 Joe Bliesener            6 98 36 0 16.3

81 J.T. Whitman             11 84 20 5 7.6

10 Matt Jimmerson           5 56 14 0 11.2

4 Devin Laurent            1 24 24 0 24

40 Clay Sutherland          1 16 16 1 16

20 Brandon Keener           1 14 14 0 14

3 Alex Olsen               2 13 9 0 6.5

6 Joshua Boutwell          2 6 5 0 3

 TEAM TOTALS              175 2682 70 39 15.3

 Punting Punts Yards Long Avg/Punt TouchBack Inside 20 Blocked

9 Neal Powers              26 982 52 37.8 1 4 0

 Kicking Attempts Made Long Blocked FG Pct. Ex Pt Att. Made Blocked Ex Pt. Pct.

45 Chris Bragdon            1 0 0 0 0 57 52 1 91.2

25 Blake Yingling           0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 100

 TEAM TOTALS              1 0 0 0 0 60 55 1 91.7

 Return Punt Ret. Yards Long Avg/Return TDs Kick Ret. Yards Long Avg/Return TDs

2 Nick Gawura              0 0 0 0 0 3 7 7 2.3 0

3 Alex Olsen               1 24 24 24 0 1 48 48 48 0

6 Joshua Boutwell          1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Jason Fleet              1 4 4 4 0 8 228 90 28.5 1

10 Matt Jimmerson           9 123 50 13.7 0 1 8 8 8 0

11 Sam Celentino            0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

23 Michael Thompson         12 184 44 15.3 0 9 153 32 17 0

33 John Fitzgerald          2 29 29 14.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 J.T. Whitman             0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0.5 0

 TEAM TOTALS              26 366 50 14.1 0 25 445 90 17.8 1
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